FeuerTrutz 2021 Nürnberg, Germany 18.–19.10.2021

Internationale Fachmesse mit Kongress für vorbeugenden Brandschutz International Trade Fair with Congress for Preventive Fire Protection

PRESS RELEASE

February 2021

FeuerTrutz postponed until October 2021

The tenth anniversary edition of FeuerTrutz, the International Trade Fair with Congress for Preventive Fire Protection held at the Exhibition Centre Nuremberg, will take place on 18-19 October this year instead of the original June date. When the lockdown was extended further, the organizers, NürnbergMesse und FeuerTrutz Network GmbH, decided on this step in order to offer customers better prospects of an event they can attend in person. The planned two-track approach will be retained.

A two-track combination of an online and an in-person event had already been planned for June, to give everyone the chance to attend FeuerTrutz digitally if they were unable to attend in person because of travel restrictions. Following the latest decisions to extend the lockdown, however, and in view of the current coronavirus situation, it is becoming increasingly clear that a June event would have to be online only. The organizers have therefore decided at this early stage to postpone FeuerTrutz until October, to enable customers to plan reliably and give them a better prospect of a live event at which they will be able to interact in person once again.

"We want to offer our customers the best possible in-person event for FeuerTrutz with its traditional sense of "experience", and that's why we've put it back to autumn," comments Stefan Dittrich, Director FeuerTrutz at NürnbergMesse. "The sector urgently needs a return to personal interaction. To ensure maximum flexibility and the ability to plan reliably, we're retaining the two-track approach, including the opportunity to participate online. The focus will be on the physical event, with sophisticated hygiene procedures in place, and the digital activities will be offered as an add-on. That way we can ensure everyone is able to take part in FeuerTrutz 2021."



Veranstalter Fachmesse Exhibition organizer NürnbergMesse GmbH Messezentrum 90471 Nürnberg Germany T +49 9118606-0 F +49 9118606-120053 feuertrutz@nuernbergmesse.de

www.feuertrutz-messe.de

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrates Chairman of the Supervisory Board Albert Füracker, MdL Bayerischer Staatsminister der Finanzen und für Heimat Bavarian State Minister of Finance and Regional Identity

Geschäftsführer CEOs Dr. Roland Fleck, Peter Ottmann

Registergericht Registration Number HRB 761 Nürnberg

Veranstalter Kongress Congress organizer FeuerTrutz Network GmbH Postfach 41 09 49 50869 Köln Germany T +49 2 21 54 97 - 500 F +49 2 21 54 97 - 140 info@feuertrutz.de www.feuertrutz.de

Vertretungsberechtigte Geschäftsführer CEOs with Power of Representation Dr. Christoph Müller, Günter Ruhe



NÜRNBERG MESSE

FeuerTrutz 2021 Nürnberg, Germany 18.–19.10.2021

Internationale Fachmesse mit Kongress für vorbeugenden Brandschutz International Trade Fair with Congress for Preventive Fire Protection



For opportunities to take part and detailed information on the digital platform, see: <u>https://www.feuertrutz-messe.de/application</u>

The parallel Fire Protection Congress, organized by FeuerTrutz Network, will also be livestreamed in addition to the physical event. "We'll have two fascinating days covering many topics of current interest and new solutions on all aspects of preventive fire protection, presented directly by experienced experts, both on-site and digitally," says André Gesellchen, Head of the Fire Protection Programme at FeuerTrutz Network. One of the key themes for the congress in 2021 will be "Solutions for Special Buildings": experienced practitioners will outline state-of-the-art solutions to problems, and avoidable errors for various types of special building. For information on the Fire Protection Congress please go to: www.brandschutzkongress.de

Save the date: Next FeuerTrutz in June 2022

After the event in 2021, FeuerTrutz will resume its normal sequence at the Exhibition Centre Nuremberg in June 2022.

FeuerTrutz

FeuerTrutz is Europe's most important event for preventive fire protection, combining solutions for passive, active and organizational fire protection. At this event in Nuremberg, planners, experts, architects, building engineers, staff from official agencies and fire prevention authorities and fire officers can obtain specific information and discuss innovative solutions and products for fire protection and fire control. At the parallel Fire Protection Congress, organized by FeuerTrutz Network, prominent experts will speak on the key current issues relating to passive, active and organizational fire protection.

Security trade fairs at NürnbergMesse

NürnbergMesse has established and proven expertise in the security field. With events such as Enforce Tac – Trade Fair for Law Enforcement, it-sa and it-sa India – Trade Fairs for IT Security, FeuerTrutz – Trade Fair for Preventive Fire Protection as well as Perimeter Protection – Trade Fair for perimeter protection and also FIRE & SECURITY INDIA EXPO, it brings together a total of about 1,650 exhibitors and over 42,000 visitors from all over the world. For more information please visit: www.nuernbergmesse.de/security

FeuerTrutz 2021 Nürnberg, Germany 18.–19.10.2021

Internationale Fachmesse mit Kongress für vorbeugenden Brandschutz International Trade Fair with Congress for Preventive Fire Protection



Press and media contacts, trade fair Bertold Brackemeier, Laura Weber, Jasmin McNally NürnbergMesse GmbH T +49 9 11 86 06-85 21 F +49 9 11 86 06-12 85 21 jasmin.mcnally@nuernbergmesse.de Press and media contact, congress André Gesellchen FeuerTrutz Network GmbH T +49 2 21 54 97-23 4 F +49 2 21 54 97-63 34 a.gesellchen@feuertrutz.de

For all press releases, further information, photos and videos, see the Newsroom at: **www.feuertrutz-messe.de/en/news**

Further services for journalists and media contacts: **www.feuertrutzmesse.de/press**